

## THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

GURUGRAM CHAPTER



IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL Statutory body under an Act of Parliament

(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

VISION "To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

ICSI Motto सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इक्टबर्स the truth. abide by the law.

MISSION "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance

Sub: Corporate Membership of Gurugram Chapter of NIRC-ICSI for the period July 2023 to September 2023

The Corporate Membership Scheme of Gurugram Chapter is launched for the period July 2023 to September 2023 with the following benefits along with individual program fee.

	the following is	renents along wi	itii iiiuiviuuat pi t	ogranniee.		
S.No.	Types of Programs	No. of Programs to be organized (Tentative)	Credit Hours in each program	Total Credit Hours	Per Progra m Fee (Inclus ive of GST)	For Members taking quarterly Corporate Membership
1.	Full Day Seminar (10 A.M. to 5 P.M.)	2	4	8	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 500/-
2.	Half Day Seminar (10 A.M. to 3 P.M.)	2	4	8	Rs. 500/-	Free
3.	Study Sessions (6 P.M. to 8.30 P.M.)	4	2	8	Free	Free
4.	Knowledge Series (6 P.M. to 8.30 P.M.)	6	2	12	Rs. 100/-	Free
5.	Workshops (10 A.M. to 5 P.M.)	2	4	8	Rs. 350/-	Free
TOTAL CREDIT HOURS				44		

\*Total 44 Credit Hours Programme are planned for the period July 2023 to September 2023 ( Rs. 1500/-Inclusive of GST) has been kept for members taking CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP.

Additionally, nominal amount of Rs. 500/- only has been kept for Full day Seminar against Fee of Rs. 1000/-

Google Form Link for Registration:

https://tinyurl.com/yc3u9zh3

The Payment for Corporate Membership can be made through following options:-

- 1. By Cash: At Gurugram Chapter Premises (Ist Floor, Deen Bandhu Sir Chhotu Ram Bhawan, Sector-32, Gurugram-122001)
- 2. By Cheque: In favor of "Gurgaon Chapter of NIRC of the ICSI" and send to Gurugram Chapter Premises
- 3. By DD: In favor of "Gurgaon Chapter of NIRC of the ICSI" payable at "Gurugram" and send to Gurugram Chapter Premises
- 4. Through NEFT: To Gurugram Chapter Saving Bank Account No. 520141001052612, Corporation Bank, IFSC Code: UBIN0907782, Branch - Sector 31, Gurugram

## 5. Online Payment:

Name of Account: Gurgaon Chapter of NIRC of ICSI Bank Name: Union Bank of India Bank Address: SCO 41, 42, 43, Sector 31, 32A, Gurugram 122001

Bank A/c. No.: 520141001052612

IFSC: UBIN0550990



**Paytm** PhonePe

BHIM Google Pay 31-07-2023

**Last Date** 

Please register for the scheme at the earliest to avail the maximum benefit. We request corporates, firms and our members to extend their kind support and patronage to make this Scheme successful. It will go a long way in helping your Gurugram Chapter to organize much better, bigger and relevant programs. For further information, please write an email at gurugram@icsi.edu or call on 0124-4232148/9999311926.

> CS APOORVA KUMAR Chairman

CS YOGESH KUMAR Secretary